
 
Basketball Schedule 2024-25

Date Team Opponent Location Address Time

Thursday November 14 All Teams Lancaster Lancaster
822 W Pleasant Run Rd       
Lancaster, TX 7A / 8B 5:30 p.m. & 8A / 7B 6:30 p.m.

Thursday November 21 All Teams Jackson Kaufman Kaufman High School 7A / 8B 5:30 p.m. & 8A / 7B 6:30 p.m.

Thursday December 5 All Teams Brown Brown
1050 Windmill Farms Blvd.            
Forney, TX 75126 7A / 8B 5:30 p.m. & 8A / 7B 6:30 p.m.

Thursday December 12 All Teams Themer Kaufman Kaufman High School 7A / 8B 5:30 p.m. & 8A / 7B 6:30 p.m.

Saturday January 11 All Teams TBA Kerens
200 Bobcat Lane                              
Kerens, TX 75144 TBA

Thursday January 16 All Teams Warren Warren
811 S. Bois D Arc St                   
Forney, TX 75126 7A / 8B 5:30 p.m. & 8A / 7B 6:30 p.m.

Thursday January 23 All Teams Terrell Kaufman Kaufman High School 7A / 8B 5:30 p.m. & 8A / 7B 6:30 p.m.
Thursday January 30 All Teams Crandall Kaufman Kaufman High School 7A / 8B 5:30 p.m. & 8A / 7B 6:30 p.m.
Monday February 3 All Teams Lancaster Kaufman Kaufman High School 7A / 8B 5:30 p.m. & 8A / 7B 6:30 p.m.
Saturday February 8 7th Grade B Team TBA Ennis TBA TBA
Saturday February 8 8th Grade B Team TBA TBA TBA TBA

Monday February 10 All Teams Jackson Jackson
651 Innovation Blvd.                                  
Forney, TX 7A / 8B 5:30 p.m. & 8A / 7B 6:30 p.m.

Saturday February 15 7th Grade A Team TBA TBA TBA TBA
Saturday February 15 8th Grade A Team TBA Midlothian TBA TBA
Kaufman Coaching Staff Email Number Kaufman Staff
Athletic Director: Jeramy Burleson jburleson@kaufman-isd.net 972-932-3179 Superintendent: Dr. Joshua Garcia
HS Girl’s Coordinator: Denver Stone dstone@kaufman-isd.net 972-932-3179 Principal: Maegan McNeely mmcneely@kaufman-isd.net
JH Girl’s Coordinator: Randi Haynes rjhaynes@kaufman-isd.net 972-932-5082 Asst. Principal: Luis Lauriano - llauriano@kaufman-isd.net
Varsity Coach: Amy Ingram aingram@kaufman-isd.net 214-505-6856 Asst. Principal: Angeline Bower - abower@kaufman-isd.net


